TDK Electronics AG
Piezo & Protection Devices Business Group
Multilayer Business Division
Munich, Germany
November 2023
CeraDiode devices for
reliable ESD protection
Ceramic Transient Voltage

PPD ML  11/23  6
Series (1)
Electrical specifications and ordering codes
EIA case
size
Ordering code TDK
type
Device
schematic
VDC
[V]
VBR, min
@ 1 mA
[V]
Vclamp, max
@ 1 A, 8/20 µs
[V]
Ipp, max
@ 8/20 µs
[V]
Ctyp
[pF]
Single standard 1)
0402 B72590D0050A060 CDS2C05GTA 5.6 6.4 24 10 180
0603 B72500D0050A060 CDS3C05GTA 5.6 6.4 19 30 470
1003 B72570D0120A060 CDS4C12GTA 12 16 46 20 82
Array standard 2)
0612 B72724D0200A062 CDA5C20GTA 22 25 50 30 56
1) Lines to protect: 1
2) Lines to protect: 4
3) Lines to protect: 2 or 4 data + 1 supply
4) Lines to protect: 2
CeraDiode devices for reliable ESD protection © TDK Electronics AG  2023
PPD ML  11/23  7
Series (2)
1) Lines to protect: 1
2) Lines to protect: 4
3) Lines to protect: 2 or 4 data + 1 supply
4) Lines to protect: 2
Electrical specifications and ordering codes
EIA case
size
Ordering code TDK
type
Device
schematic
VDC
[V]
VBR, min
@ 1 mA
[V]
Vclamp, max
@ 1 A, 8/20 µs
[V]
Ipp, max
@ 8/20 µs
[V]
Ctyp
[pF]
Single high-speed 1)
0201 B72440D0050H060 CDS1C05GTH 5.6 21 70 - 6
0201 B72440C0050H260 CDS1C05GTH2 5.5 20 66 - 3
0402 B72590D0050H260 CDS2C05HDMI2 5.6 90 - - 0.6
0402 B72590D0160H060 CDS2C16GTH 16 65 290 - 2
0603 B72500D0050H160 CDS3C05HDMI1 5.6 150 - - 0.6
0603 B72500D0160H060 CDS3C16GTH 16 65 290 - 3
0603 B72500D0300H060 CDS3C30GTH 30 50 120 - 10
1003 B72570D0160H060 CDS4C16GTH 16 38 146 - 3
CeraDiode devices for reliable ESD protection © TDK Electronics AG  2023
PPD ML  11/23  8
Series (3)
Electrical specifications and ordering codes